GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3238
ANSWERED ON:17.03.2015

AUTO CLUSTER
Suresh Shri Doddaalahalli Kempegowda

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that some areas in the country including Ramangara district in Karnataka are endowed with the necessary infrastructure and resources for the development of Auto Cluster and Auto Components Cluster;

(b)if so. the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government has any proposal to utilize the infrastructure of such areas by setting up Auto Clusters; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRIG.M. SIDDESHWARA)

(a)&(b): No, Madam. At present, there is no such proposal for the development of Auto Cluster and Auto Component Cluster at Ramanagara District.

(c)&(d): No, Madam.
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